503717183 03/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3763824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NORTH AMERICAN SCIENCE ASSOCIATES, INC.	03/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CROSSTEX INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	10 RANICK ROAD
City:	HAUPPAUGE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11788

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5990199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7635533300

Email: | lluhring@medivators.com | Correspondent Name: | LARISSA LUHRING

Address Line 1: 14605 28TH AVENUE NORTH

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55447

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARISSA LUHRING	
SIGNATURE:	/Larissa Luhring/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=North American - Crosstex - Patent Assignment Agreement (EXECUTED COPY)#page1.tif source=North American - Crosstex - Patent Assignment Agreement (EXECUTED COPY)#page2.tif source=North American - Crosstex - Patent Assignment Agreement (EXECUTED COPY)#page3.tif

PATENT 503717183 REEL: 037867 FRAME: 0639

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, North American Science Associates, Inc. ("Assignor") and Crosstex

International, Inc. ("Assignor") have entered into a certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as

of February 2, 2016 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in, to and under the patent listed

on below; and

Recitals

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignee is acquiring Assignor's Sterility

Assurance Monitoring Products Business in connection with which the Patent (listed below)

intended to be used and is desirous of obtaining from Assignor, and Assignor wishes to transfer

and assign to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Inventions.

Assignment

For good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor hereby:

Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

all of Assignor's right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions that are

disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions that are disclosed but not claimed, in the

application for United States Patent that has been executed by the undersigned and is entitled:

PCT Application Serial No.: 5,990,199 filed April 19, 1995.

and in and to said application and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal,

reissue and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any

and all foreign countries that have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in

said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents that

have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorizes and requests the Director of Patents of the United States to issue to said

Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in

accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions

disclosed in said application;

Agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patents or rights of

PATENT REEL: 037867 FRAME: 0640 any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successor, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible that said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that: (a) the terms of the Agreement, including, but not limited to, the representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities relating to the Inventions are incorporated herein by this reference, (b) the representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities contained in the Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein, and (c) in the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Agreement shall govern.

[Signature Page to Follow]

2

PATENT REEL: 037867 FRAME: 0641

ASSIGNOR:

NORTH AMERICAN SCIENCE ASSOCIATES INC.

Date:

March 1, 2016

By:

Name: John Gorski

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Witness

Print Name: Jolene A. Wagner

Date:

Address: